Lancaster Promise Neighborhood Partners

Year to Date Budgets
Cumalative

Amount Paid By PN
Grant as of 2.1.2025

Explanation of Costs Paid by USDOE funds for Jan 1, 2022 -
Feb 2, 2025

Personnel and Fringe

1,742,056.00

1,190,646.58

Promise Neighborhood staff salary and fringe Jan 1, 2022 - Feb
2, 2025

Equipment

19,800.00

16,391.45

Large Format Printer and monthly All-In-One machine lease
Jan 1, 2022 - Feb 2, 2025

Travel

69,830.00

36,780.21

Mileage for PN staff and partners Jan 1, 2022 - Feb 2, 2025 and
travel to national Promise Neighborhood conferences and
college fairs

Office and Extended Day Supplies

487,462.00

240,912.70

Office set-up, public relations, extended day supplies Jan 1,
2022 - Feb 2, 2025

USC Lancaster

446,000.00

324,529.20

Jan 1, 2022 - Feb 2, 2025 time period for 48 students to
participate in two - six week USCL Math & Sciences Summer
Bridge Camps, including transportation, four sets of SAT/ACT
training workshops, and the Summer Bridge program.

Lancaster County School District

5,213,766.00

$3,354,840.27

Jan 1, 2022 - Feb 2, 2025 planning, establishing, and running
all school district programs including up to 81 Extended Day
teachers and assistants; 520 students per cycle; 8 employees;
and 8 bus drivers.

Call Me Beauty Mentoring

98,109.00

97,433.90

Planning and implementation of mentoring program at AR
Rucker for 210 female students (facilitators and supplies)

University of Minnesota

11,237.00

5,897.00

Check & Connect curriculum training for the Check & Connect
mentors located at all three schools

Tri-County Christian Association

1,012,563.00

637,843.50

Check & Connect subrecipient agency Feb 2023 - Feb 2, 2025
for eleven staff

Database

152,500.00

41,150.00

Clear Impact Database Results Based Acccountability
Certification Courses (for two Data Analysts) and Compyle Data
Management System

Catawba Community Mental Health

371,816.75

353,281.50

Mental Health Therapist at Clinton, Rucker, and Lancaster High

The Children's Council

636,568.00

265,544.48

Planning and implementation of Parent Child + home visitation
program, Baby Blocks, and supporting programs

Counseling Services of Lancaster

270,933.00

84,745.23

Too Good for Drugs/Too Good for Violence - facilitators (3) at
three schools

Academic Case Managers

672,445.47

460,157.26

Nine Academic Case Managers (Success Coaches) located at all
three schools nd United Way community outreach during this
time period

First Steps of Lancaster County

507,000.00

346,675.00

Lancaster County First Steps programmatic expenses CTK,
Incredible Years, and DPIL during this time period

Dept of Public Health

65,502.00

14,383.20

Community Health Educator 10.1.24 - present

Community Powerhouse

436,023.00

330,608.02

Planning and implementation of Community Powerhouse
mentoring program to 205 middle and high school students
throughout time period

Evaluation Team

300,000.00

288,043.70

Paid to Southeast Centers for Strategic Community
Development for the Jan - Jun 2022 time of evaluators Dr.
Harold Holder and Dr. Michael George for establishing the
extensive data plan, working with federal program contacts
and local team/partner agencies, attending GPS conference.
Starting July 1, 2022 two evaluators were paid directly and two
data analysts became Promise Neighborhood employees

Professional Development

90,000.00

64,650.92

Workshop and travel for nine people to attend Harlem
Children's Zone workshop in New York City, NY March 2022
and June 2024 expenses

Other

158,320.00

133,339.43

Communications, Rent, and Technology costs spanning time
period

TOTALS

12,761,931.22

8,287,853.55

Nationwide, the US Department of Education Promise Neighborhood grants pays for expenses after they are incurred. No money is given upfront to any grant recipients.




Drawdown

Control Numb Drawdi Recip Reference Line Item Reimburse Purpose of Expense Budgeted Current Period Grant Year to Date Remaining Balance Per
No. Line Item
Call Me Beauty Planning March
8600010.8610.1 1{Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct 24 - May 14 32,703.00) 2000 2,000.00 30,703.00
Call Me Beauty Supplies Amazon
8600010.8610.1 1|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct June 6 order 32,703.00 91.73 2,091.73 30,611.27
Call Me Beauty Planning May 16-
8600010.8610.1 1|{Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct June 11 32,703.00 600 2,691.73 30,011.27
Call Me Beauty Planning May 31 -
8600010.8610.1 1|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct June 10 32,703.00 240 2,931.73 29,771.27
Southeast Center for
Strategic Community 1st Quarter 2022 Evaluation
8600010.8610.3 1|Subcontract Development SCSCD trainings 100,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 75,000.00
Professional HCZ trip (workshop, flights, hotel,
8600013 1|Subcontract Development PN acct per diems) 30,000.00 22,265.47 22,265.47 7,734.53
8600010.8610.5 1|Subcontract USCL PN acct Spanish interpretation services 106,800.00 90 90.00 106,710.00
Semper Fi June student
8600010.8610.5 1|Subcontract USCL PN acct transportation for program 106,800.00 4000 4,090.00 102,710.00
WalMart - swim trunks for
8600010.8610.5 1|Subcontract USCL PN acct participant 106,800.00 12.94 4,102.94 102,697.06
Vmeals USCL camp meals for
8600010.8610.5 1|Subcontract USCL PN acct June 106,800.00 6064.48 10,167.42 96,632.58
8600010.8610.5 1|Subcontract USCL PN acct Chick Fil A 7.11.2022 lunch 106,800.00 306.11 10,473.53 96,326.47
Semper Fi July student
8600010.8610.5 1|Subcontract USCL PN acct transportation for program 106,800.00 6,000.00| 16,473.53 90,326.47
Subcontract Subtotal 4,429,054.00) 66,670.73] 66,670.73 4,362,383.27
8600015 1|Equipment Equipment PN acct Tiger Direct laptop set up 8,100.00| 1,609.16 1,609.16 6,490.84
Equipment Subtotal 8,100.00 1,609.16 1,609.16 6,490.84
AT&T Mobility May 5 - May 26
8600014 1|Other Telephone.Internet PN acct usage 25,240.00) 190.98 190.98 25,049.02
AT&T Mobility May 27-June 26
8600014 1|Other Telephone.Internet PN acct usage 25,240.00) 122.09 313.07 24,926.93
Comporium Monthly bill and
8600014 1|Other Telephone.Internet PN acct internet set up May 12 - June 7 25,240.00 316.65] 629.72 24,610.28




8600014 1|Other Telephone.Internet PN acct Comporium Wireless set up 25,240.00 472.15 1,101.87 24,138.13
8600014 1|Other Telephone.Internet PN acct Go Daddy/Microsoft 365 25,240.00 579.54 1,681.41 23,558.59
Other Subtotal 25,240.00| 1,681.41 1,681.41 23,558.59
8600011 1|Personnel Personnel PFY April and May 2022 191,200.00 2,368.30] 2,368.30 188,831.70
8600011 1|Personnel Personnel PFY 1st Quarter 2022 191,200.00 3,552.45] 5,920.75 185,279.25
8600011 1|Personnel Personnel PN acct PN ED pay May 2022 191,200.00 5,033.72] 10,954.47 180,245.53
Personnel Subtotal 191,200.00 10,954.47| 10,954.47 180,245.53
8600016 1|Fringe Fringe PN acct PN ED May 2022 Fringe 35,426.00 2,142.92 2,142.92 33,283.08
Fringe Subtotal 35,426.00 2,142.92] 2,142.92 33,283.08
8600012 1|Supplies Supplies PN acct Name badge 237,820.00 14.58 14.58 237,805.42
USDOE account checks -
8600012 1|Supplies Supplies PN acct BankACount 237,820.00 91.16] 105.74 237,714.26
8600012 1|Supplies Supplies PN acct Storage bins 237,820.00 43.16 148.90 237,671.10
Public Relations Pelican's coins
8600012 1|Supplies Supplies PN acct for Clinton graduation 237,820.00 102 250.90 237,569.10
Technocom copier usage May 13
8600012 1|Supplies Supplies PN acct June 12 237,820.00 63.84] 314.74 237,505.26
Public Relations Barnes & Noble |
Promise book for Clinton
8600012 1|Supplies Supplies PN acct graduation 237,820.00 240.07, 554.81 237,265.19
Public Relations Amazon |
Promise book for Clinton
8600012 1|Supplies Supplies PN acct graduation 237,820.00 560.8| 1,115.61 236,704.39
8600012 1|Supplies Supplies PN acct Office Set Up Staples, Quill 237,820.00 1333.34] 2,448.95 235,371.05
8600012 1|Supplies Supplies PN acct Staples Refund for chair 237,820.00 -172.79 2,276.16 235,543.84
8600012 1|Supplies Supplies PN acct Staples Office set up 237,820.00 536.25 2,812.41 235,007.59
Supplies Subtotal 237,820.00 2,812.41 2,812.41 235,007.59
Drawdown #1 Total 85,871.10




Drawdown 2
Control Drawdown Recipient Line Item Reimburse Purpose of Expense Budgeted Current Grant Year to Remaining
Number No. Reference Period Date Balance Per
Line ltem
8600010.8610.5 2|Subcontract USCL PN acct ChickFilA 7.26.2022 lunch 106,800.00 212.58 16,686.11 90,113.89
8600010.8610.5 2|Subcontract USCL PN acct Subway 7.25.2022 lunch 106,800.00 219.95 16,906.06 89,893.94
8600010.8610.5 2|Subcontract USCL PN acct Dominoes 7.21.2022 lunch 106,800.00 52.71 16,958.77 89,841.23
8600010.8610.5 2|Subcontract USCL PN acct Dominoes 7.27.2022 lunch 106,800.00 69.30 17,028.07 89,771.93
8600010.8610.5 2[Subcontract USCL PN acct USCL Supplies 106,800.00 4,320.00 21,348.07 85,451.93
8600010.8610.5 2|Subcontract USCL PN acct ChickFilA 7.19.2022 lunch 106,800.00 272.10 21,620.17 85,179.83
8600010.8610.5 2|Subcontract USCL PN acct KFC 7.28.2022 lunch 106,800.00 224.79 21,844.96 84,955.04
8600010.8610.1 2|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Amazon CMB supplies Aug 14 32,703.00 106.98 3,038.71 29,664.29
8600010.8610.1 2|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Amazon CMB supplies Aug 12 32,703.00 76.57 3,115.28 29,587.72
8600010.8610.1 2|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Amazon CMB supplies Aug 10.1 32,703.00 88.89 3,204.17 29,498.83
8600010.8610.1 2|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Amazon CMB supplies Aug 10.2 32,703.00 199.78 3,403.95 29,299.05
8600010.8610.1 2|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Amazon CMB supplies Aug 10.3 32,703.00 217.62 3,621.57 29,081.43
8600010.8610.1 2|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Amazon CMB supplies Aug 1 32,703.00 907.67 4,529.24 28,173.76
8600010.8610.1 2|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Amazon CMB supplies July 31 32,703.00 10.31 4,539.55 28,163.45
8600010.8610.1 2|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Amazon CMB supplies July 31.2 32,703.00 420.93 4,960.48 27,742.52
8600010.8610.1 2|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Amazon CMB supplies July 31.3 32,703.00 24.81 4,985.29 27,717.71
8600010.8610.1 2|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Stipends June 13 - August 5 32,703.00 2,400.00 7,385.29 25,317.71
Lancaster County
8600010.8610.2 2|Subcontract School District LCSD Jan 1 - June 30, 2022 expenses 2,606,883.00| 114,664.25 114,664.25 2,492,218.75
Subcontract Subtotal 4,429,054.00[ 124,489.24 191,159.97 4,237,894.03
8600015 2|Equipment Equipment LCSD Large Format Printer 8,100.00 4,369.55 5,978.71 2,121.29
Marlin Leasing All in One Machine
8600015 2|Equipment Equipment PFY July 8,100.00 179.30 6,158.01 1,941.99
Equipment Subtotal 8,100.00 4,548.85 6,158.01 1,941.99
PN ED July Payroll Taxes (IRS
8600016 2|Fringe Fringe PFY $1718.02 and SCDOR $424.94) 35,426.00 2,142.96 4,285.88 31,140.12
PN ED June Payroll Taxes (IRS
8600016 2|Fringe Fringe PFY $1718.02 and SCDOR $424.94) 35,426.00 2,142.96 6,428.84 28,997.16
Fringe Subtotal 35,426.00 4,285.92 6,428.84 28,997.16
8600011 2|Personnel Personnel PN acct PN ED June 2022 Payroll 191,200.00 5,033.72 15,988.19 175,211.81
8600011 2|Personnel Personnel PN acct PN ED July 2022 Payroll 191,200.00 5,033.72 21,021.91 170,178.09
8600011 2|Personnel Personnel PFY PFY June 2022 191,200.00 1,184.15 22,206.06 168,993.94
8600011 2|Personnel Personnel PFY PFY July 2022 191,200.00 1,184.15 23,390.21 167,809.79
Personnel Subtotal 191,200.00 12,435.74 23,390.21 167,809.79
AT&T Mobility July 27-Aug 26
8600014 2|Other Telephone.Internet |PN acct usage 25,240.00 122.31 1,803.72 23,436.28




8600014 2|Other Telephone.Internet |PN acct Comporium July 25,240.00 127.22 1,930.94 23,309.06
8600014 2|Other Telephone.Internet |PN acct Comporium August 25,240.00 150.66 2,081.60 23,158.40
Other Subtotal 25,240.00 400.19 2,081.60 23,158.40

GRAND TOTAL REQUEST FOR
DRAWDOWN #2

146,159.94




Drawdown 3
Control Number | Drawdown Recipient Line Item Reimburse Purpose of Expense Budgeted Current Period Grant Year to Date| Remaining
No. Reference Balance Per
Line ltem

8600011 3|Personnel Personnel PN acct July 1 - Sept 30, 2022 PN payroll expenses 191,200.00 16,466.70 61,253.59 129,946.41

8600011 3| Personnel Personnel PFY PFY Aug 2022 191,200.00 1,184.15 62,437.74 128,762.26

8600011 3|Personnel Personnel PFY PFY Sept 2022 191,200.00 1,184.15 63,621.89 127,578.11

8600011 3|Personnel Personnel PFY PFY Oct 2022 191,200.00 1,184.15| 64,806.04 126,393.96

8600011 3|Personnel Personnel PN acct Oct 1 - Oct 31, 2022 PN payroll expenses 191,200.00 8,083.30] 72,889.34 118,310.66

Personnel Subtotal 28,102.45

8600016 3|Fringe Fringe PN acct Oct 1 - 31,2022 PN fringe 35,426.00 2,779.81] 12,314.22, 23,111.78

8600016 3|Fringe Fringe PN acct July 1 - Sept 30, 2022 PN fringe expenses 35,426.00 13,301.69 25,615.91 9,810.09

8600016 3|Fringe Fringe PFY PN ED Aug - Sept Payroll Taxes (paid by PFY) 35,426.00 3,001.96 28,617.87 6,808.13

Fringe Subtotal 19,083.46 28,617.87

8600015 3|Equipment Equipment PFY AT&T Two Smartphone cases 8,100.00| 51.84 6,209.85 1,890.15|

8600015 3|Equipment Equipment PFY AT&T Two Smartphones for New Staff 8,100.00 96.00 6,305.85 1,794.15

8600015 3|Equipment Equipment PFY Staples - Printers 8,100.00 538.13 6,843.98 1,256.02

8600015 3|Equipment Equipment PFY Marlin Leasing All in One Machine Aug - Sept 8,100.00| 511.74 7,355.72 744.28)

Equipment Subtotal 1,197.71 7,355.72

AMZN Mktp US*8E7PB89F3 Amzn.com/bill WA Aug 24.2

8600012 3[Supplies Supplies PN acct office supplies 237,820.00 755.92 3,568.33 234,251.67
Amazon.com*TZ8228QP3  Amzn.com/bill WA Aug 24

8600012 3|Supplies Supplies PN acct office supplies 237,820.00 85.91] 3,654.24 234,165.76)
AMZN Mktp US*0828Z35F3 Amzn.com/bill WA Aug 24.3

8600012 3[Supplies Supplies PN acct office supplies 237,820.00 39.85 3,694.09 234,125.91
AMZN Mktp US*M65CB9023 Amzn.com/bill WA Aug 24.4

8600012 3|Supplies Supplies PN acct office supplies 237,820.00 382.56 4,076.65) 233,743.35)
ONLINE JOB ADS INDEED  512-4595300 TX for

8600012 3[Supplies Supplies PN acct Administrative Asst 237,820.00 132.08 4,208.73| 233,611.27
ONLINE JOB ADS INDEED  512-4595300 TX for

8600012 3|Supplies Supplies PN acct Marketing Coordinator 237,820.00 214.92 4,423.65) 233,396.35)
SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM  SC for

8600012 3[Supplies Supplies PN acct Administrative Asst 237,820.00 25.00 4,448.65) 233,371.35
SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC for

8600012 3|Supplies Supplies PN acct Marketing Coordinator 237,820.00 25.00 4,473.65) 233,346.35)
SERVICE FEE2*SCI-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC for

8600012 3[Supplies Supplies PN acct Marketing Coordinator 237,820.00 1.00 4,474.65) 233,345.35)
SERVICE FEE2*SCI-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC for

8600012 3|Supplies Supplies PN acct Administrative Coordinator 237,820.00 1.00 4,475.65) 233,344.35)

8600012 3|Supplies Supplies PN acct WalMart Binders and Tabs 237,820.00 19.57 4,495.22 233,324.78

8600012 3[Supplies Supplies PN acct Software Data Analysts Best Buy 9.3.22 237,820.00 149.99 4,645.21 233,174.79

8600012 3|Supplies Supplies PN acct Walgreen's 10.20.22 Binders for Advisory Council 237,820.00 50.71 4,695.92 233,124.08

8600012 3|Supplies Supplies PN acct Dollar Tree 10.14.22 PR for festival 237,820.00 6.75 4,702.67 233,117.33

8600012 3|Supplies Supplies PN acct Dollar Tree 10.14.22 PR for festival 237,820.00 28.82 4,731.49 233,088.51

8600012 3|Supplies Supplies PN acct WalMart 10.19.22 PR for videos (tripod) 237,820.00 16.18] 4,747.67 233,072.33

8600012 3|Supplies Supplies PN acct The UPS Store 10.15.22 PR for festival (flyers) 237,820.00 103.68| 4,851.35 232,968.65
Amazon 112-1153043-7473863 9.19 Extended Day

8600010.8610.2 3|Supplies Extended Day PN acct Enrichment Supplies 237,820.00 213.82 5,065.17 232,754.83)
Amazon 112-1153043-7473863 9.19.2 Ext Day Enrichment

8600010.8610.2 3|Supplies Extended Day PN acct Supplies 237,820.00 172.60| 5,237.77 232,582.23
Amazon 112-7884719-1350603 10.13 Ext Day Enrichment

8600010.8610.2 3|Supplies Extended Day PN acct Supplies 237,820.00 96.90 5,334.67 232,485.33
Amazon 112-1109010-4288211 10.13.2 Ext Day

8600010.8610.2 3|Supplies Extended Day PN acct Enrichment Supplies 237,820.00 145.75] 5,480.42 232,339.58
Amazon 112-4764842-2805027 10.13.3 Ext Day

8600010.8610.2 3|Supplies Extended Day PN acct Enrichment Supplies 237,820.00 550.77 6,031.19 231,788.81
Amazon 112-7179858-5598656 10.13.4 Ext Day

8600010.8610.2 3|Supplies Extended Day PN acct Enrichment Supplies 237,820.00 51.81 6,083.00 231,737.00
ONETAPCHECKIN.COM HTTPSWWW.ONETTX

8600010.8610.2 3|Supplies Extended Day PN acct Enrichment Supplies 237,820.00 359.88 6,442.88 231,377.12

8600010.8610.2 3|Supplies Extended Day PN acct LocoRobo (7 Drones) Ext Day Enrichment Supplies 237,820.00 2,555.00 8,997.88| 228,822.12
Edible Education (2 mobile Kitchen la a cart Jr) for Ext Day

8600010.8610.2 3|Supplies Extended Day PN acct Enrichment Supplies 237,820.00 7,530.00 16,527.88 221,292.12

8600010.8610.2 3|Supplies Extended Day PN acct Two AirPad Pros Extended Day Registration Walmart.com 237,820.00 1,617.84 18,145.72 219,674.28




Drawdown 3
Control Number | Drawdown Recipient Line ltem Reimburse Purpose of Expense Budgeted Current Period Grant Year to Date| Remaining
No. Reference Balance Per
Line ltem
8600010.8610.2 3|Supplies Extended Day PN acct Two AirPad Pros Extended Day Registration Best Buy.com 237,820.00 1,727.98| 19,873.70 217,946.30
8600010.8610.2 3|Supplies Extended Day PN acct Two AirPad Pros Extended Day Registration Walmart.com 237,820.00 1,617.84] 21,491.54 216,328.46
SoundTrap Subscriptions #2 for Ext Day Enrichment
8600010.8610.2 3|Supplies Extended Day PN acct Supplies 237,820.00 349.00| 21,840.54 215,979.46
8600010.8610.2 3|Supplies Extended Day PN acct SoundTrap Subscriptions for Ext Day Enrichment Supplies 237,820.00 324.00 22,164.54] 215,655.46)
Supplies Sub Total 19,352.13 22,164.54
8600010.8610.1 3[Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Stipend July 31 - August 15 32,703.00] 440.00 7,825.29 24,877.81
8600010.8610.1 3|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Stipend Aug 8 - 22 32,703.00| 450.00 8,275.29 24,427.81
8600010.8610.1 3|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Stipend Aug 8 - 22 32,703.00| 278.00| 8,553.29 24,149.81
8600010.8610.1 3[Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Stipend Aug 22 - Sept 4 32,703.00] 548.00 9,101.29 23,601.81
8600010.8610.1 3[Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Stipend Aug 23 - Sept 6 32,703.00] 345.00 9,446.29 23,256.81
8600010.8610.1 3[Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Stipend Aug 26 - Sept 9 32,703.00] 690.00 10,136.29 22,566.81
8600010.8610.1 3[Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Hobby Lobby art supplies 9.2.2022 reimb 32,703.00] 22.65 10,158.94 22,544.16
8600010.8610.1 3|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Stipend \ept 10 - 24 32,703.00| 750.00 10,908.94 21,794.16
8600010.8610.1 3|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Stipend Sept 7 - 20 32,703.00| 435.00 11,343.94 21,359.16
8600010.8610.1 3|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Stipend Sept 4 - 18 32,703.00| 495.00 11,838.94 20,864.16
8600010.8610.1 3|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Stipend Sept 21 - Oct 5 32,703.00| 495.00 12,333.94 20,369.16
8600010.8610.1 3|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Stipend Sept 18 - Oct 2 32,703.00| 510.00| 12,843.94 19,859.16
8600010.8610.1 3|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Stipend Oct 6 - Oct 20 32,703.00| 495.00 13,338.94 19,364.16
8600010.8610.1 3|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Stipend Oct 9 - Oct 23 32,703.00| 480.00 13,818.94 18,884.16
8600010.8610.1 3|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Stipend Oct 7 - Oct 21 32,703.00| 540.00| 14,358.94 18,344.16
8600010.8610.1 3|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct Stipend Sept 25 - Oct 6 32,703.00| 440.00 14,798.94 17,904.16
Amazon 10.10.22 112-2536315-8918664 classroom
8600010.8610.1 3| Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct supplies 32,703.00] 298.98 15,097.92 17,605.18|
Amazon 10.10.2.22 112-5633515-6204225 classroom
8600010.8610.1 3|Subcontract Call Me Beauty PN acct supplies 32,703.00| 34.41 15,132.33] 17,570.77
15,132.33]
Support Staff Salary July 1 - Sept 30, 2022 expenses 7
